REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. PRESIDENT:

The Committee on **Judiciary** recommends **HB 2583**, As Amended by House Committee, be amended on page 1, in line 12, by striking the third comma and inserting "or"; in line 16, by striking all after "(b)"; by striking all in lines 17 and 18; in line 19, by striking all before "is" and inserting "(1) Except as provided in paragraphs (2) and (3), violation of subsection (a)"; in line 20, by striking "this"; also in line 20, after "subsection" by inserting "(a)"; in line 30, by striking "(c) (1)" and inserting "(2)"; also in line 30, by striking "(2), inflicting harm" and inserting "(3), violation of subsection (a)"; in line 34, by striking all before "that" and inserting "(3) Violation of subsection (a)";

On page 2, in line 6, by striking "(3)" and inserting "(4)"; also in line 6, by striking all after "sentence"; in line 7, by striking all before the colon and inserting "imposed pursuant to paragraph (2) or (3)"; in line 8, by striking "under this subsection"; in line 14, by striking "(d)" and inserting "(5)"; in line 15, by striking all before the comma and inserting "this subsection"; in line 37, by striking all after "agency"; by striking all in line 38; in line 39, by striking all before the semicolon; in line 41, by striking all after "agency"; by striking all in line 42; in line 43, by striking all before the semicolon;

And by redesignating subsections, paragraphs, subparagraphs and clauses accordingly; and the bill be passed as amended.

Chairperson